

# TERMS OF USE

# All users agree as follows:

IF YOU USE THIS SITE YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND CONSENTED TO OUR TERMS OF USE. This agreement may be updated or changed without notice.

## WAIVER OF ANY AND ALL CLAIMS

You, the user, rely on this site, its publications, and any information associated with it, as supplementary information only, and do not hold The Restless Dollar™, any of its contributors, advertisers, sponsors or owners responsible for any losses, financial or otherwise, you may incur as a result of the use or misuse of any information provided, be it in text, verbal or any other form.

#### WHAT WE DO:

The Restless Dollar<sup>™</sup> provides information to assist average, nonprofessional investors make better investment decisions. We do this by offering strategies and by identifying possible opportunities you may consider exploring. However, The Restless Dollar<sup>™</sup> provides this as supplementary information only, and not as a sole source of data on which investors should make financial decisions.

## WHAT WE DO NOT DO:

We do not sell securities or investments of any kind. We do not promote securities or investments of any kind. We do not provide financial advice or management services. For these services, we suggest you see a qualified professional broker, advisor or financial planner.

## **NO PROMISES MADE**

The Restless Dollar<sup>TM</sup> and its contributors do not make any promises as to the accuracy or validity of the information provided, in verbal or textual form, on this site or any of its publications. Market conditions can change quickly. An opportunity any one moment may not be an opportunity the next. All readers are advised to at least double check all information with external data sources before making investment decisions. By using this site, or any of the publications associated with it, you as the reader, agree that you have consulted with a qualified financial professional and that you make investment decisions of your own choice, after doing your own research.

## **ALL INVESTING INVOLVES RISK**

As with any form of business, investing involves factors that are not foreseeable. Past performance of an investment does not guarantee future performance. Fluctuating economic conditions, variable consumer purchasing trends, external factors, such as changing weather patterns, floods, earthquakes and other disasters, are among the many factors that can affect future earning potential.

### YOUR PRIVACY:

The Restless Dollar<sup>TM</sup> does not use tracking cookies, and does not collect any information on its users, beyond what is necessary to assist you. For those users who opt to receive our paid-for services, only the minimum information is collected and kept, in order to maintain subscriptions. No user information is sold, loaned or traded with any other company.

Last updated: October 7 - 2018

The Restless Dollar is a division of Slanted Seasons Designs Inc. "The Restless Dollar" text and logo are trademarks of Slanted Seasons Designs Inc. Slanted Seasons® is a registered trademark of Slanted Seasons Designs Inc., a federally Incorporated Canadian company. Copyright the Restless Dollar and Slanted Seasons Designs Inc. All rights reserved. Mailing address: #184, 1917 W. 4th Ave. Vancouver B.C. Canada V6J 1M7. E-mail: info@restlessdollar.com